
PERMITS CONTACT LIST 

 

Employee Job Title Phone Email 
Lockett, Gwendolyn Office Assistant 404-371-2155, Ext. 3 glockett@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Wills, Delores Office Assistant 404-371-2155, Ext. 3 dwills@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Browning, Tina Permit Technician 470-346-0768 tlbrowning@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Bussey, Jamia Permit Technician 470-540-1949 jwbussey@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Colbert, Shanikia Permit Technician 470-561-3564 sscolbert@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Collins, Jaleece Permit Technician 470-814-8258 jtcollins@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Hassell, Louis (Alex) Permit Technician 470-409-4582 lahassell@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Martin-Biggers, Ruby Permit Technician 470-599-3829 rnmartinbiggers@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Neal, Christian Permit Technician 470-561-3571 cjneal@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Wells, Debora Administrative Specialist 404-371-6267  dmwells@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Jackson-Barney, Bridgette Permit Technician (Senior) 404-371-2155, Ext. 3 or 470-599-7793 bdjbarney1@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Harris, Keedra Raines Permits Manager 404-371-2155, Ext. 3 or 404-309-5686 kraines@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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